KAI	INVESTIGATION REPORT FORM (IRF)								
No. 5 F Teleph	Ring Road LISP II, Bro one No. (049) 5457-7	gy. La Mesa, Calamba City, Laguna 7166 to 69	Control I	No.:	Date Issued				
	. (049) 545-6302		0008		240711				
Customer	ARKRAY		Attention To WEENA APALLA						
Item Code	84-05467A		Department	PRODUCTION					
Item Description	INNER BOX F821	1629-1	Date of Detection	Pate of Detection 240708					
Job Order Number	JO24-M-01076-4		Section Detected	d QA SCREENING					
	ILLUSTRATION C	OF THE PROBLEM							
			Lot Quantity (pcs	s) Reject (Qty (pcs)	Reject %			
			2050		40 1.95				
			Nature of Defect:						
		MISALIGN GLUE							
284.1975-+AJ		Requirement:							
		No misalign glue							
			Actual						
			With misalign glue						
NO. OF OCCURENCE		DISPOSITION	AREA OF OCC	CURENCE / OR	RIGIN CONTENT				
First		Hold	Slotter Gluing		Dimension				
Recurrence No.: 1		Special Acceptance	Diecut Others						
Date.: 240708		Reject / Disposal	Detaching		Process / Method				
Issued	d by	Checked by	Approvec	l by	Received	by (Receiving Section)			
ERIKA ASIS	240711	CHARLENE JAN MARIE FLORES 240715	RODERICK RAMC	OS 240716	GERALD	DE GUZMAN 240717			
	nalyze the reason	I. INVESTIGATION / n of occurence, why it happened?)	ANALYSIS						
System / Training	nalyze the reason	Tor occurence, why it happeneur,							
Design / Toolings									
Process / Material									
W1 Item alre	ady have existing impro	vement of putting nick mark in vertical and horizonta its visible but the vertical nick mark is not so visible							

WHY 1: horizontal nick mark is effective since its visible but the vertical fluck mark is not so visible because its along grant direction. In this based on investigation and meaning the vertical gluing alignment of this item since the design is off set lower flap and the applied vertical nick mark in the glue tab is not visible.

I

K	\mathcal{P}	KANEPAC No. 5 Ring Road LIS Telephone No. (049 Fax No. (049) 545-6	P II, Brgy. La M) 5457-7166 to	1esa, Calamba			STIGATION R	EPORT FORM (IRF)			
INDIR	ECT CA	USE: (Analyze th	ne reason of	occurrence,	why it leake	d?)					
Syste	m / Trai	ining									
Desig	n / Tool	lings									
Proces	ss / Ma	terial									
CORR	ECTIVE	ACTION: (Action	is to be done	to ensure t		ONCLUSION	pen again)	WHO / WHEN			
Proce	ss / Ma	terial					-				
WHY 1	WHY 1: Attachment of note in the die blade that inform the leader next ru creasing matrix application on the glue tab.						provement of	Gerald De Guzman // 2024-07-23			
WHY 2						e action is the application of creasing re in gluing alignment. Production leader Operator / 2024-08-09					
IMME	DIATE A	CTION: (Action	to be done to	o contain/ te	mporary cor	rect the problem	found)				
A. Sort	ing Res	ult				C. Reworking					
		Location	Total Stock	NG	Total Good	Rework Quanti	ty	n/a			
RM		n/a	0	0	0	Total Good		n/a			
WIP		n/a	0	0	0						
FG		n/a	0	0	0	Rework PPM (Go	od)	n/a			
B. Orie	ntation										
Date 2024-08-09					Time 11:11						
Title	n/a										
Attend	Attendees n/a										
Prepared By:							Approved By:				
GERALD DE GUZMAN 240724						REXEL ALMARIO 250205					
							Department Head				

			INVESTIGATION REPORT FORM (IRF)										
Date Conducted: 2024-08-					IGEN								
Identified Rootcause Vertical nick mark is not visible in the glue tab					Recommendation I/A								
III. CORRECTIVE ACTION VERIFICATION (To be filled out by QA In-charge)													
	Ch	ecked By:	Date	Impl	lemented?	Running	JO Num	ber	Date	NG Qty	Lot Qty		
1st Verification of Action		M. ASIS	2024-10-10	[/]Y	′es []No	1st	JO24-M-02	L714-1	241010	0	500		
2nd Verification of Action	M. ASIS		2024-10-22	[/]Y	′es []No	2nd	JO24-M-02	L714-2	241015	0	2000		
3rd Verification of Action		M. ASIS	2024-10-24	[/]Y	′es []No	3rd	JO24-M-03	L714-5	241022	0	2000		
Effectiveness of Action	M. ASIS		2024-10-31	[/]Yes []No		4th	JO24-M-02	L714-3	241024	0	2500		
Remarks: Instead of Engine Sheet of Eterna, Engineerin Eterna Diecut Machine (EN	ntenance	e Job Order -	5th	JO24-M-03	1714-6	241031	0	2000					
			١١	/. CLOS	URE		l						
Status					Remarks								
Closed IRF	Five consecutive lots running with no rejects.												
Approved by:					Process Owner Acknowledgment: (Receiving Section)								
MICHAEL CASILLANO 250310 01:09		KOHEI ISHII 250313 09:05			GERALD DE GUZMAN 250318 03:36			REXEL ALMARIO 250507 11:27					
QA Head		Top Management			Line Leader			Department Head					
Date: 25252525-03-10		Date: 25252525-03-13			Date: 25252525-03-18			Date: 25252525-05-07					